

Forest County Forestry - Spring 2014 Timber Sale Summary

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Advertised value	Appraised	Sold	\$ per acre	\$/ac/yr
1-14	47	Oasis	\$21,434.00	\$21,434.00	\$34,155.00	\$726.70	
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00	\$12,797.50	\$426.58	
3-14	24	Kringle	\$24,453.00	\$24,453.00	\$41,700.00	\$1,737.50	
4-14	27	Last one	\$25,042.50	\$25,042.50	\$43,992.50	\$1,629.35	
5-14	26	AA	\$21,799.55	\$21,799.55	\$34,090.75	\$1,311.18	
6-14	52	Uno Mas	\$33,661.50	\$33,661.50	\$53,101.75	\$1,021.19	
7-14	103	Chewbacca	\$28,987.00	\$28,987.00	\$45,097.50	\$437.84	
Total	309		\$163,462.55	\$163,462.55	\$264,935.00		

Pulpwood Summary (Cords)											
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BA Bolts	A	F	SW	PR	Total	Cords/Acre
1-14	47	Oasis	310	100		220	35			665	14.15
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	175	45						220	7.33
3-14	24	Kringle	30			770	20	10		830	34.58
4-14	27	Last one	80			765	5			850	31.48
5-14	26	AA	120	35		560				715	27.50
6-14	52	Uno Mas	45			60	5	300	375	785	15.10
7-14	103	Chewbacca	470	285		5				760	7.38
Total	309		1230	465	0	2380	65	310	375	4825	15.61

Sawlog Summary (MBF)								
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX		Total	MBF/Acre
1-14	47	Oasis	12.0	7.0	2.0		21.0	0.45
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	3.5	5.5	1.0		10.0	0.33
3-14	24	Kringle					0.0	0.00
4-14	27	Last one			2.0		2.0	0.07
5-14	26	AA		6.0	4.0		10.0	0.38
6-14	52	Uno Mas	2.5		1.0		3.5	0.07
7-14	103	Chewbacca	23.5	17.0	4.5		45.0	0.44
Total	309		42	36	15	0	92	0.30

Average Bid Price Pulpwood									
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BA Bolts	A	F	SW	PR
1-14	47	Oasis	\$42.03	\$7.73		\$39.29	\$21.59		
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	\$42.58	\$7.66					
3-14	24	Kringle	\$41.67			\$42.27	\$23.56	\$34.12	
4-14	27	Last one	\$43.22			\$42.62	\$22.27		
5-14	26	AA	\$40.52	\$8.81		\$38.34			
6-14	52	Uno Mas	\$38.49			\$36.32	\$20.91	\$48.16	\$66.98
7-14	103	Chewbacca	\$41.35	\$7.81		\$37.61			

Average Bid Price Sawlogs						
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	
1-14	47	Oasis	\$499.29	\$216.43	\$225.86	
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	\$487.51	\$203.75	\$203.75	
3-14	24	Kringle				
4-14	27	Last one			\$220.31	
5-14	26	AA		\$199.13	\$240.06	
6-14	52	Uno Mas	\$368.06		\$240.00	
7-14	103	Chewbacca	\$521.43	\$204.29	\$228.57	

Pulpwood Weighted Average (All Bids)									
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BAB	A	F	SW	PR
1-14	47	Oasis	\$13,028.41	\$772.86		\$8,642.86	\$755.50		
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	\$7,451.50	\$344.53					
3-14	24	Kringle	\$1,250.10			\$32,545.33	\$471.15	\$341.20	
4-14	27	Last one	\$3,457.78			\$32,603.71	\$111.35		
5-14	26	AA	\$4,862.10	\$308.22		\$21,472.50			
6-14	52	Uno Mas	\$1,731.94			\$2,179.13	\$104.53	\$14,447.25	\$25,115.63
7-14	103	Chewbacca	\$19,433.83	\$2,227.07		\$188.07			
			\$30,049.90	\$3,652.68	\$0.00	\$97,631.60	\$1,442.53	\$14,788.45	\$25,115.63
		Wt. Average	\$24.43	\$7.86	\$0.00	\$41.02	\$22.19	\$47.70	\$66.98

Sawlog Weighted Average (All Bids)						
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	
1-14	47	Oasis	\$5,991.43	\$1,515.00	\$451.71	
2-14	30	Northwoods Washe	\$1,706.29	\$1,120.63	\$203.75	
3-14	24	Kringle				
4-14	27	Last one			\$440.62	
5-14	26	AA		\$1,194.76	\$960.25	
6-14	52	Uno Mas	\$920.16		\$240.00	
7-14	103	Chewbacca	\$12,253.57	\$3,472.86	\$1,028.57	
			\$20,871.45	\$7,303.24	\$3,324.90	
		Wt. Average	\$502.93	\$205.73	\$229.30	

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
OASIS TIMBER SALE TRACT 1-14
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		Brad Mihalko Trucking Inc.		Chad McKee Logging, LLC		Whitetail Logging, LLC		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging Inc.		Tigerton Lumber Co.		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	310		\$42.14	\$13,063.40	\$43.80	\$13,578.00	\$41.10	\$12,741.00	\$34.90	\$10,819.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00
Basswood Pulp and Bolts	100		\$9.00	\$900.00	\$4.80	\$480.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$5.80	\$580.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	220		\$36.10	\$7,942.00	\$43.80	\$9,636.00	\$38.10	\$8,382.00	\$32.50	\$7,150.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
Balsam Fir	35		\$25.00	\$875.00	\$30.80	\$1,078.00	\$25.10	\$878.50	\$18.20	\$637.00	\$8.00	\$280.00
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	12.0		\$490.00	\$5,880.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
Basswood Sawlogs	7.0		\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	2.0		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$201.00	\$402.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$21,434.00		\$30,490.40		\$33,047.00		\$30,376.50		\$25,983.00		\$34,155.00
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,049.04		\$3,304.70		\$3,037.65		\$2,598.30		\$3,415.50

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10		
		K.L.P. Logging		Connor Forest Management, LLC								
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	310		\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$42.25	\$13,097.50						
Basswood Pulp and Bolts	100		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00						
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	220		\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$39.50	\$8,690.00						
Balsam Fir	35		\$10.00	\$350.00	\$34.00	\$1,190.00						
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	12.0		\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00						
Basswood Sawlogs	7.0		\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00						
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	2.0		\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00						
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$21,434.00		\$30,700.00		\$33,352.50						
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,070.00		\$3,335.25						

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
NORTHWOODS WASHER TIMBER SALE TRACT 2-14
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

				BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5	
				Randy McKee Trucking, Inc.		Brad Mihalko Trucking, Inc		Whitetail Logging, LLC		Tigerton Lumber Co.		Alan Brandenburg	
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	175		\$44.80	\$7,840.00	\$42.14	\$7,374.50	\$46.10	\$8,067.50	\$48.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	
Basswood Pulp and Bolts	45		\$6.80	\$306.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$6.10	\$274.50	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	3.5		\$510.00	\$1,785.00	\$490.00	\$1,715.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$625.00	\$2,187.50	\$450.00	\$1,575.00	
Basswood Sawlogs	5.5		\$215.00	\$1,182.50	\$190.00	\$1,045.00	\$225.00	\$1,237.50	\$300.00	\$1,650.00	\$120.00	\$660.00	
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	1.0		\$205.00	\$205.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$8,085.00		\$11,318.50		\$10,789.50		\$11,554.50		\$12,797.50		\$9,835.00	
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$1,131.85		\$1,078.95		\$1,155.45		\$1,279.75		\$983.50	

				BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10	
				K.L.P. Logging		Ken Mihako & Sons Logging, Inc.		Mihalko Land & Logging, Inc.					
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	175		\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.50	\$6,212.50	\$44.10	\$7,717.50					
Basswood Pulp and Bolts	45		\$10.00	\$450.00	\$5.25	\$236.25	\$6.10	\$274.50					
Aspen Pulp and Bolts													
Balsam Fir													
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	3.5		\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$425.10	\$1,487.85	\$500.00	\$1,750.00					
Basswood Sawlogs	5.5		\$200.00	\$1,100.00	\$165.00	\$907.50	\$215.00	\$1,182.50					
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	1.0		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$205.00	\$205.00					
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$8,085.00		\$10,150.00		\$9,039.10		\$11,129.50					
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$1,015.00		\$903.91		\$1,112.95					

			BIDDER #11		BIDDER 12		BIDDER #13		BIDDER # 14		BIDDER #15	
			Mihalko Land & Logging, Inc.		Frank's Inc.							
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	770		\$40.50	\$31,185.00	\$48.01	\$36,967.70						
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	30		\$44.10	\$1,323.00	\$44.71	\$1,341.30						
Balsam Fir	20		\$23.10	\$462.00	\$34.00	\$680.00						
White Spruce	10		\$36.10	\$361.00	\$44.00	\$440.00						
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$24,453.00		\$33,331.00		\$39,429.00						
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,333.10		\$3,942.90						

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
LAST ONE TIMBER SALE TRACT 4-14
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		Randy McKee Trucking, Inc		Brad Mihalko Trucking, Inc.		Jake Matuszewski		Whitetail Logging, LLC		Tigerton Lumber Co.		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	765		\$44.80	\$34,272.00	\$36.10	\$27,616.50	\$32.00	\$24,480.00	\$43.10	\$32,971.50	\$50.00	\$38,250.00
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	80		\$44.80	\$3,584.00	\$42.14	\$3,371.20	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$43.10	\$3,448.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
Balsam Fir	5		\$30.80	\$154.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$43.10	\$215.50	\$8.00	\$40.00
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	2.0		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$174.00	\$348.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$25,042.50		\$38,510.00		\$31,612.70		\$27,755.00		\$37,195.00		\$42,318.00
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,851.00		\$3,161.27		\$2,775.50		\$3,719.50		\$4,231.80

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10		
		C&H Walentowski, Inc		Roberts Logging, Inc.		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging, Inc.		K.L.P. Logging		Timber Valley, Inc.		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	765		\$37.10	\$28,381.50	\$51.50	\$39,397.50	\$35.80	\$27,387.00	\$50.00	\$38,250.00	\$48.19	\$36,865.35
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	80		\$37.10	\$2,968.00	\$51.50	\$4,120.00	\$36.25	\$2,900.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$48.19	\$3,855.20
Balsam Fir	5		\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$18.25	\$91.25	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	2.0		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$25,042.50		\$31,924.50		\$43,992.50		\$30,798.25		\$42,300.00		\$41,120.55
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,192.45		\$4,399.25		\$3,079.83		\$4,230.00		\$4,112.06

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD

AA TIMBER SALE TRACT 5-14

COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE

May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5	
			PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	560		\$42.80	\$23,968.00	\$36.10	\$20,216.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$44.00	\$24,640.00	\$33.05	\$18,508.00
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	120		\$42.80	\$5,136.00	\$42.14	\$5,056.80	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00	\$35.05	\$4,206.00
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	35		\$6.80	\$238.00	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$5.50	\$192.50
Basswood Sawlogs	6.0		\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$188.01	\$1,128.06
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	4.0		\$205.00	\$820.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.50	\$802.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$21,799.50		\$31,542.00		\$27,727.80		\$22,980.00		\$33,190.00		\$24,836.56
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,154.20		\$2,772.78		\$2,298.00		\$3,319.00		\$2,483.66

SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10	
			PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	560		\$47.05	\$26,348.00	\$38.50	\$21,560.00	\$35.25	\$19,740.00				
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	120		\$41.05	\$4,926.00	\$40.10	\$4,812.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00				
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	35		\$17.05	\$596.75	\$6.10	\$213.50	\$10.00	\$350.00				
Basswood Sawlogs	6.0		\$150.00	\$900.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00				
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	4.0		\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00				
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$21,799.50		\$34,090.75		\$28,685.50		\$27,330.00				
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,409.08		\$2,868.55		\$2,733.00				

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
UNO MAS TIMBER SALE TRACT 6-14
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		K.L.P Logging		Chad McKee logging, LLC.		Jake Matuszewski		Whitetail Logging, LLC.		Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Red Pine	375		\$90.00	\$33,750.00	\$71.00	\$26,625.00	\$47.00	\$17,625.00	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$76.65	\$28,743.75
Spruce	300		\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.11	\$19,533.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	60		\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	45		\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
Balsam Fir	5		\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	2.5		\$250.00	\$625.00	\$450.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$750.00
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	1.0		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$33,661.50		\$52,375.00		\$52,800.00		\$33,800.00		\$43,835.00		\$53,101.75
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$5,237.50		\$5,280.00		\$3,380.00		\$4,383.50		\$5,310.18

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10		
		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging, Inc.		C&H Walentowski, Inc.		Chris Klessig						
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Red Pine	375		\$55.90	\$20,962.50	\$66.50	\$24,937.50	\$63.75	\$23,906.25				
Spruce	300		\$35.10	\$10,530.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$41.05	\$12,315.00				
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	60		\$36.50	\$2,190.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$43.05	\$2,583.00				
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	45		\$36.50	\$1,642.50	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$40.40	\$1,818.00				
Balsam Fir	5		\$20.25	\$101.25	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$17.00	\$85.00				
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	2.5		\$409.50	\$1,023.75	\$480.00	\$1,200.00	\$355.00	\$887.50				
Mx Hdwd	1.0		\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00				
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$33,661.50		\$36,675.00		\$43,507.50		\$41,814.75				
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,667.50		\$4,350.75		\$4,181.48				

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
CHEWBACCA TIMBER SALE TRACT 7-14
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
May 5th, 2014 4:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1			BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5	
		Chad McKee Logging, LLC.			Brad Mihalko Truckin, Inc.		Tigerton Lumber Co.		Ken Mihalko Mihalko & Sons Logging, Inc.		C&H Walentowski, Inc.	
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	470		\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$42.14	\$19,805.80	\$46.00	\$21,620.00	\$35.10	\$16,497.00	\$36.10	\$16,967.00
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	285		\$6.00	\$1,710.00	\$7.00	\$1,995.00	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.35	\$1,524.75	\$10.00	\$2,850.00
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	5		\$45.00	\$225.00	\$36.10	\$180.50	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$36.10	\$180.50
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	23.50		\$565.00	\$13,277.50	\$490.00	\$11,515.00	\$615.00	\$14,452.50	\$425.00	\$9,987.50	\$480.00	\$11,280.00
Basswood Sawlogs	17.00		\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$185.00	\$3,145.00
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	4.50		\$205.00	\$922.50	\$250.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,350.00	\$205.00	\$922.50	\$200.00	\$900.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$15,230.00		\$43,035.00		\$37,851.30		\$45,097.50		\$31,926.75		\$35,322.50
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$4,303.50		\$3,785.13		\$4,509.75		\$3,192.68		\$3,532.25

		BIDDER # 6			BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10	
		Mihalko Land & Logging, Inc.			Connor Forest Management, LLC.							
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	470		\$38.10	\$17,907.00	\$42.00	\$19,740.00						
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	285		\$2.10	\$598.50	\$14.25	\$4,061.25						
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	5		\$38.10	\$190.50	\$40.00	\$200.00						
Sugar Maple Sawlogs	23.50		\$475.00	\$11,162.50	\$600.00	\$14,100.00						
Basswood Sawlogs	17.00		\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00						
Mx Hardwood Sawlogs	4.50		\$190.00	\$855.00	\$250.00	\$1,125.00						
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$15,230.00		\$33,943.50		\$43,051.25						
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,394.35		\$4,305.13						